503797359 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3844006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT D. HALER	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL ALLY, INC.
Street Address:	7311 WEST 130TH STREET
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600
Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1:6201 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300Address Line 4:OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2539-7.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_as_Filed_7_20#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed_7_20#page2.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed_7_20#page3.tif

PATENT 503797359 REEL: 038366 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert D. HALER, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a resident of Blue Springs, Missouri, is the inventor and owner and in full possession of the entire right title and interests in and to the following INVENTIONS, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore:

Appln No. 60/955,129	Filed August 10, 2007	VEHICLE-MOUNTED VIDEO SYSTEM WITH DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING
Appln. No. 12/189,192	Filed – August 10, 2008	VEHICLE-MOUNTED VIDEO SYSTEM WITH DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING
International Appln. No. PCT/US2008/072736	Filed – August 10, 2008	VEHICLE-MOUNTED VIDEO SYSTEM WITH DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Digital Ally, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 7311 West 130th Street, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WA 982334.1

PATENT REEL: 038366 FRAME: 0752 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said applications or otherwise for said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

	P	Assignor
Date: 9-17-26	70 <i>(</i>	H
];	Robert Dale Haler
STATE OF <u>Manage</u>)	
COUNTY OF HOLLIAM) ,ss.	
On this / 7-day of	2008 before me th	e undersigned, a Notary Public within
and for the County and State a	foresaid, personally appeared R	obert D. Haler to me known to be the
person who executed the foreg free act and deed.	joing instrument, and acknowled	dged that he executed the same as his
	hava hamaunta attaahad asi Dan	d and natarial real at the County and
State aforesaid on the day and	/ . \	d and notarial seal, at the County and
·	(Chan	what I be will
		lotary Public
My Commission Expires:		
8/29/09	CHRISTA R. MORROW Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires	
	The second secon	1

WA 982334.1

(rest of this page left intentionally blank)

Date: <u>9-17-08</u>	ASSIGNEE DIGITAL ALLY, INC. By Starton E Noss Title President
and for the County and State aforesaid, pers	3, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within sonally appeared (10 me going instrument, and acknowledged that he executed
State aforesaid on the day and year last above	uttached my handrand notarial seal, at the County and ewritten. Notary Public
Notary Po	TAR. MORROW ublic • State of Kansas Expires

WA 982334.1